

TOWN OF GRANBY CONSERVATION COMMISSION

10-B West State Street, 2nd Floor Senior Center Building Granby, MA 01033 website: www.granby-ma.gov

Town of Granby Massachusetts Conservation Commission

The Granby Conservation Commission will hold a Public Hearings pursuant to the Wetland Protection Act (MGL Chapter 131, Section 40) on Tuesday March 12, 2024, at 7:30 at *1 Library Lane-Old Carnegie Library-Top Floor-B West State Street, to consider the following:

1. **Continued NOI**-filed by Heather L. Ruel Trustee for a proposed driveway within a resource area to access a proposed single-family residence including the development of a replacement wetland area with regards to property located on Kendall Street and known as Map 8-C7 and 8-C8-12 in the Town of Granby.

Members of the public can attend virtually by phone at <u>+1 (312) 757-3121</u> using **Access Code**: 282-289-421or by visiting https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/282289421.

Anyone wishing information and/or to be heard on this matter should appear at the time and place designated. The complete materials (including text and maps) relative to this "RDA" are available for inspection during regular business hours at the Selectmen's Office located in the Granby Senior Center Building, 2nd Floor, 10-B West State Street. Additionally, copies of the application may be inspected on the Conservation Commission's web page at www.granby-ma.gov.

William Shaheen, Chair Granby Conservation Commission